
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BROW ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff,

VI.

EVELINE R. WRIGHT,

Defendant.
I,

INFORMATION FOR:

Count 1. Organized Fraud 1°F
Count 2. Grand Tbeft 20)'

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

COUNT 1
I ";."":'''::",

MICHAEL J. SATZ, State Attorney of the Seve~~enth. ~udrcii1l.::?~tof Florida, as

Prosecuting Attorney for' the State of Florida in the. County :Qf ~roward, by and through his
• , .' <4 •• ~ •

. .. .. " ;..:.... ~.

undersigned Assistant State Attorney, charges that be!mning.;pri~~or~:~bout.December9J 2002, and
..... " " .. .

continuing through on or about August 14, 2006J inclusrve, in.~e COUntY~andState aforesaid, the" ,,
. ';'1' I ~:;;. ',." {

defendant, EVELINE R. WRlGIIT, did then and ther"e"did~~~~ge:m~scheme to defraud; to-

wit: utilized operating funds of The Preserve at Chapel Trail Homeowners Association, Inc., to

pay personal bills, whereby the said Eveline R. Wright did obtain property of an aggregate value

of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) or more; to.•wit: money, from The Preserve at Chapel Trail

Homeowners Association, Inc., or others. contrary to Section 817.034(4)(a)1, Florida Statutes.

(L6)
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COUNT 2

MICHAEL J. SATZ, State Attorney of the Seventeenth Judicial Circuit of Florida, as

Prosecuting Attorney for the State of Florida. in the County of Broward, by and through his

undersigned Assistant State Attorney, charges that beginning on or about December 9,2002, and

continuing through on or about August 14, 2006, inclusive, pursuant to one scheme or course of

conduct, in the County and State aforesaid, the defendant, EVEL~E R. WRIGHT, did then

and there unlawfully and knowingly obtain or use, or endeavor to obtain or use, the property of The

Preserve at Chapel Trail Homeowners Association, Inc., to-wit: money, of the value of twenty

thousand dollars (520,000.00) OJ! more, but less than one hundred thousand dollars ($100.000.00),

with the intent to either temporarily or permanently deprive The Preserve at Chapel Trail

Homeowners Association, Inc., of a right to the property or benefit from the property, or to

appropriate the property to her own use or to the use of any person not entitled to the use of the

property?contnlry to Sections 812.014(1)(a), 812.014(1)(b) and 812,014(2)(b)1. Florida Statutes.
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STATE OF FLORIDA VI.
EVELINE R. WRIGHT

Identifying Data:
DOB 08fZ8I1943 WIF

lNFORMA TlON, Pg. 3
SSN 262-70-3952

COUNTY OF BROWARD
8TATE OF FLORlDA

BY .

To the within Information,
Defendant pleaded

BY

Personally appeared before me T. DON TENBROOK, duly appointed as an Assistant
State Attorney of the 17th Judicial Circuit of Florida by MICHAEL 1. SATZt State Attorney of
said Circuit and Prosecuting Attorney for the State of Florida in the County of Broward, who

being first duly swo~ certifies and says that testimony has been received ~a rom thematerial witness or witnesses for the offenses, and the a\l'+gations as set fi in foregoingInfonnauon would constitute the offenses chargedt and ~ this pro • ins' ed in good
faith. ,-"",'-l

./ 1VA/~ if!f~" ~; ..",...ASSISTANT S AT A7fOR...NEY' \'; ~..... _." ."... .
17th Judicial Circuit ofF~ co \?~~..-;...: ·'z

~.>;:.~~: ~ or '"s.~~" :% ...
~~~; c.,.)
...(Q ••
• c:: N

HOWARD C. FORMAN ~%.l. ~
Clerk of the Circuit Court ~
17th Judicial Circuit,
Broward County, Florida


